The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 793573
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005

2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping†
MC33166D2T
TA= −40° to +85°C
D2PAK − Surface Mount
50 Units/RailMC33166D2TG D2PAK − Surface Mount
(Pb−Free)
MC33166D2TR4 D2PAK − Surface Mount
800 / Tape & ReelMC33166D2TR4G D2PAK − Surface Mount
(Pb−Free)
MC33166T TO−220 − Straight Lead
50 Units/Rail
MC33166TG TO−220 − Straight Lead
(Pb−Free)
MC33166TH TO−220 − Horizontal Mount
MC33166THG TO−220 − Horizontal Mount
(Pb−Free)
MC33166TV TO−220 − Vertical Mount
MC33166TVG TO−220 − Vertical Mount
(Pb−Free)
MC34166D2T
TA= 0° to +70°C
D2PAK − Surface Mount
MC34166D2TG D2PAK − Surface Mount
(Pb−Free)
MC34166D2TR4 D2PAK − Surface Mount
800 / Tape & ReelMC34166D2TR4G D2PAK − Surface Mount
(Pb−Free)
MC34166T TO−220 − Straight Lead
50 Units/Rail
MC34166TG TO−220 − Straight Lead
(Pb−Free)
MC34166TH TO−220 − Horizontal Mount
MC34166THG TO−220 − Horizontal Mount
(Pb−Free)
MC34166TV TO−220 − Vertical Mount
MC34166TVG TO−220 − Vertical Mount
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Power Supply Input Voltage VCC 40 V
Switch Output Voltage Range VO(switch) −1.5 to + Vin V
Voltage Feedback and Compensation Input Voltage Range VFB, VComp −1.0 to + 7.0 V
Power Dissipation
Case 314A, 314B and 314D (TA = +25°C) PD Internally Limited W
Thermal Resistance, Junction−to−Ambient �JA 65 °C/W
Thermal Resistance, Junction−to−Case �JC 5.0 °C/W
Case 936A (D2PAK) (TA = +25°C) PD Internally Limited W
Thermal Resistance, Junction−to−Ambient �JA 70 °C/W
Thermal Resistance, Junction−to−Case �JC 5.0 °C/W
Operating Junction Temperature TJ +150 °C
Operating Ambient Temperature (Note 2) MC34166
MC33166
TA 0 to + 70
− 40 to + 85
°C